0 - 10	F 6 0
1841	F (P 0
To X	

11-25	-2005
FORM PTO-1595 RE(/ER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 10312	<u>5</u> 563
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Leland H. Huffman Lauvence J. Reimann Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yes @ No 3. Nature of conveyance: (1) Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:
	Virginital institution of section are secured to 1 (52 42 140)
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic 	cation, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 3, 2005</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
To be Assigned	
Additional number	era attached? C Yee C No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Zawin H. Crabtree Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40°0
	- Denclosed USPTO (vcdit (and Form - Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3773 Chewy (veck N.) Suite 575	8. Deposit account number:
City: Denuc State: (0 ZIP: 902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerics, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/23/2005 ZJUHARI 00000016 11157693 04 50:002: 40

Name of Person Signing

the original document.

) une 20, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ASSIGNORS:

Mr. Leland A. Huffman

Lawrence J. Reimann

P.O. Box 1210

P.O. Box 1210

Glenrock, Wyoming 82637

Glenrock, Wyoming 82637

hereinafter called Assignors, are inventors of an Invention described in a certain United States Patent Application, filed herewith:

For: PROCESS FOR RESTORATION OF GROUND WATER

USED IN IN-SITU URANIUM MINING

Serial No.: To Be Assigned Executed On: June 3, 2005

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE:

Power Resources Inc. 141 Union Blvd., Suite 330 Lakewood, Colorado 80228

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, in the United States Patent Application and to any United States Patent related to Invention described in the Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignors transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above identified United States Patent Application and the Invention disclosed therein, and it is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks transfer title to the Patent Application and the Patent granted upon the Invention set forth in the Patent Application to the Assignee, and it is further agreed that Assignee may apply for Foreign Patents on the Invention and that the Inventors will execute or assist in obtaining the execution of all papers necessary in connection with the United States and any Foreign Applications when called upon to do so by Assignee or for the purpose of protecting title to the Invention or Patent for the benefit of Assignee.

Signed at Glenrock, Wyoming on this 3 day of June , 2005.

Mr I cland A Huffman

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

Mr Lawrence Laimenn

PATENT REEL: 017253 FRAME: 0763